06-0566050 25658 TRAVELERS IND CO 198,762 0 0 0 0 0 0 198,762 198,762
AA-9995022 00000 EXCESS & CAS REINS ASSN 1,010,611 0 0 0 0 1,639,590 1,010,611 0 498,939

9999999 Totals 1,868,378 0 0 0 0 2,180,648 1,271,009 597,369 1,255,272

1. Total 1,255,272
2. Line 1 x .20 251,054
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 162,474
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 413,529
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 18 x 1000) 1,151,407
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 1,564,936

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE Providence Washington Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 197,212,098 197,212,098

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 43,837 43,837

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 3,846,780 (3,846,780) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 191,594 191,594

5. Other assets 13,535,390 13,535,390

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 42,288,432 42,288,432

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 214,829,699 38,441,652 253,271,351

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 70,125,042 40,440,507 110,565,549

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 15,617,154 15,617,154

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 0

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 433,919 (433,919) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 13,999 13,999

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 1,564,936 (1,564,936) 0

18. Other liabilities 51,909,758 51,909,758

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 139,664,808 38,441,652 178,106,460

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 75,164,891 X X X 75,164,891

22. Totals (Line 38) 214,829,699 38,441,652 253,271,351

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE Providence Washington Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE Providence Washington Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)